
2024 Ptrap Shoot
Round 5 Leaderboard

Ptrap Shoot (45 Hole Tournament)

Oakmont (Eastern) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Speck, Mickey + Kidd, Brad 4.00 7.00 4.50 6.00 4.00 25.50
2 Thwaites, Greg + Shaw, Colby 4.00 6.00 5.00 3.50 5.00 23.50
3 Severin, Bill + Severin, Wes 4.00 3.00 4.50 6.50 5.00 23.00
4 Gooch, Bryan + Shaver, J. D. 5.00 2.00 4.50 5.50 5.00 22.00
5 Stultz, Shadd + Mertz, Guy 5.00 6.00 4.00 2.50 4.00 21.50
6 Jones, Christopher + Danford, Kyle 5.00 3.00 4.50 3.00 4.00 19.50

Augusta (Eastern) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Jones, Adrian + Van Eck, Elrick 4.00 6.00 7.00 5.50 7.00 29.50
2 Suchy, Steve + Everhart, Jackson 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 3.50 23.50

T3 Rechkemmer, Doug + Thompson, Kevin 5.50 4.50 4.00 5.50 2.00 21.50
T3 Crowley, John + Karney, Mike 5.50 3.00 5.00 3.50 4.50 21.50
5 Allen, Mike + Potkanowicz, Joe 3.50 5.50 4.00 3.50 4.50 21.00
6 Sanders, Cary + Mitchell, Chris 3.50 3.50 2.00 3.50 5.50 18.00

Pinehurst (Eastern) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Schneider, Jack + Ward, Dillan 6.00 5.00 4.50 7.50 3.00 26.00
T2 Fullmer, Cody + Szelc, Paul 7.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 5.50 24.50
T2 Schilling, Luke + Ferris, Collins 3.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 4.50 24.50
4 Janssen, Dave + Janssen, Nick 6.50 3.50 4.50 3.00 3.50 21.00

5 Hall, Steve + Krizman, Jon
Olde Course at Loveland 2.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 6.00 20.00

6 Gebhardt, Joe + Workman, Tony 2.00 5.50 5.50 1.50 4.50 19.00

Hazeltine (Central) Flight
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Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

T1 Burns, Chris + Nikkel, Dan 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 24.00
T1 Eide, Aaron + Peal, Ben 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.50 6.00 24.00
3 Dees, Josh + Richendifer, Shane 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.00 23.50
4 Flack, Ryan + Hammond, Todd 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.50 23.00
5 Tippets, Jeff + Gaines, Scott 5.00 5.00 4.50 3.50 3.00 21.00
6 Bordewick, Christian + Gill, Sarvit 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 19.50

Cog Hill (Central) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Leary, Bill + Schleisman, Ryan 4.50 6.00 5.50 4.00 5.50 25.50
2 Giro, Jackson + Lienemann, Sam 6.50 3.00 4.50 5.00 6.00 25.00
3 Hottman, Bruce + Hottman, Michael 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 23.00
4 Feavel, Jay + Stoll, Dave 4.50 7.00 3.50 4.00 3.00 22.00

5 Ambrose, Jay + Sykes, Bob
Birch Hills Men's Club 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.50 21.00

6 Matz, Shawn + Lin, Scott 2.50 2.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 18.50

Whistling Straights (Central) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Cova, Mike + Sullivan, Doug 4.00 4.50 7.50 6.50 5.50 28.00
2 Benshoof, Mitch + Miles, Eric 6.50 4.50 6.50 5.50 4.00 27.00
3 Thiret, Gary + Thiret, Tyler 5.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 5.00 22.00
4 Dyekman, Gary + Lenocker, Dave 2.50 4.50 6.00 2.50 5.50 21.00
5 Soukup, Dan + Soukup, Reed 6.00 4.50 2.50 3.00 3.50 19.50
6 Bejcek, Kent + Bruntz, Dan 3.00 6.00 1.50 3.50 3.50 17.50

Castle Pines (Mountain) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Johnston, Scott + Wong, Jeff 4.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 26.50
2 Torres, Robin + Mitchell, Ron 6.00 3.50 3.50 6.50 4.00 23.50
3 Arkin, Grady + Yetishefsky, Matt 4.50 3.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 23.00
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4 Runstrom, Erik + Beswick, Tom 4.00 5.50 3.50 4.50 5.00 22.50
5 McKenzie, Travis + Cosner, Ryan 5.00 5.50 5.00 2.50 4.00 22.00
6 Waddell, Barry + Everhart, Dallas 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.00 4.00 17.50

Cherry Hills (Mountain) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Lund, Jeff + Shepard, Darin 4.50 5.50 5.50 7.00 6.50 29.00
2 Gustafson, Dan + Kintz, Scott 5.00 7.00 6.00 4.50 2.50 25.00
3 Stines, Bryan + Stines, Adam 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 6.00 24.50
4 Callies, Lance + Roberts, Alan 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 5.50 20.50
5 Benshoof, Jim + Sanders, Cory 7.00 2.00 4.50 2.00 3.50 19.00
6 Harrell, Greg + Kailburn, Miles 2.00 3.50 3.00 5.50 3.00 17.00

Broadmoor (Mountain) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Lowdermilk, Jeremy + Dominguez, Luis 7.00 5.50 6.50 4.50 4.00 27.50
2 Jamison, Dennis + Sawatzky, Brad 4.50 3.00 6.50 7.00 5.00 26.00
3 Stoltzfus, Trevon + Shulse, Justin 2.00 6.00 6.50 5.00 5.50 25.00
4 DeHart, Rick + DeHart, Connor 8.00 4.00 2.50 4.50 3.50 22.50
5 Wehrer, Arlyn + Wehrer, Bryce 4.50 5.00 2.50 4.00 5.50 21.50
6 Gutowski, Jim + Gutowski, James 1.00 3.50 2.50 2.00 3.50 12.50

Pebble Beach (Pacific) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Descovich, Tom + Boileau, Thomas 3.50 4.50 6.00 7.50 4.50 26.00
2 Hoops, Tim + White, Jason 5.50 5.00 4.00 5.50 5.50 25.50
3 McCarron, Dave + Jesen, Andy 5.00 6.50 3.00 3.50 5.50 23.50
4 Warner, William + Warner, Keith 4.00 4.50 2.50 6.00 3.50 20.50
5 Reilly, William + Coleman, Doug 5.00 2.50 5.00 3.00 4.50 20.00
6 Hammond, Troy + Christenson, Pat 4.00 4.00 6.50 1.50 3.50 19.50

Cypress Point (Pacific) Flight
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Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Correia, Ken + Bernstine, Rod
Blackstone/Black Bear, CO 4.50 5.50 7.00 3.50 5.00 25.50

2 Hetrick, Michael + Ketzenberg, Michael 4.50 4.50 4.00 6.00 5.00 24.00
3 Turner, Linc + Turner, Sam 5.50 4.50 6.00 3.00 4.00 23.00
4 Levine, David + Galloway, Mitch 4.50 3.50 5.00 6.00 3.50 22.50
5 Chinn, Scott + Noe, David 4.50 3.50 3.00 5.50 4.00 20.50
6 Dale, Bryan + Murphy, David 3.50 5.50 2.00 3.00 5.50 19.50

Bandon Dunes (Pacific) Flight

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Points

1 Kramer, Bill + Lees, Howard 7.50 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 25.50
2 Ewert, Nathan + Campbell, David 5.00 5.00 6.50 3.50 4.50 24.50
3 Pilcher, William + Pilcher, Paul 5.50 4.50 4.00 5.50 4.00 23.50

T4 Shea, Jerry + Huff, Bob 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 5.00 20.50
T4 Bopp, Alan + Neumann, John 3.50 5.00 2.50 4.50 5.00 20.50
T4 Stevens, Daniel + Mizelle, Nick 1.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.50 20.50

Total Points Allocated: 1620.00
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Ptrap Shoot (45 Hole Tournament) (Sat, July 27)

Points Players Players Points

2.50 Gustafson, Dan + Kintz, Scott Lund, Jeff + Shepard, Darin 6.50

4.00 Turner, Linc + Turner, Sam Correia, Ken + Bernstine, Rod
Blackstone/Black Bear, CO 5.00

4.00 McKenzie, Travis + Cosner, Ryan Johnston, Scott + Wong, Jeff 5.00

5.50 Callies, Lance + Roberts, Alan Benshoof, Jim + Sanders, Cory 3.50

4.00 Torres, Robin + Mitchell, Ron Runstrom, Erik + Beswick, Tom 5.00

3.00 Harrell, Greg + Kailburn, Miles Stines, Bryan + Stines, Adam 6.00

3.50 Gutowski, Jim + Gutowski, James Wehrer, Arlyn + Wehrer, Bryce 5.50

3.50 DeHart, Rick + DeHart, Connor Stoltzfus, Trevon + Shulse, Justin 5.50

5.00 Jamison, Dennis + Sawatzky, Brad Lowdermilk, Jeremy + Dominguez, Luis 4.00

5.50 Hoops, Tim + White, Jason Warner, William + Warner, Keith 3.50

4.50 Descovich, Tom + Boileau, Thomas Reilly, William + Coleman, Doug 4.50

5.50 McCarron, Dave + Jesen, Andy Hammond, Troy + Christenson, Pat 3.50

3.50 Levine, David + Galloway, Mitch Dale, Bryan + Murphy, David 5.50

4.00 Chinn, Scott + Noe, David Hetrick, Michael + Ketzenberg, Michael 5.00

4.00 Waddell, Barry + Everhart, Dallas Arkin, Grady + Yetishefsky, Matt 5.00

4.00 Pilcher, William + Pilcher, Paul Shea, Jerry + Huff, Bob 5.00

4.50 Stevens, Daniel + Mizelle, Nick Ewert, Nathan + Campbell, David 4.50

Match

3 & 2

2 & 1

1 up

2 up

1 up

3 & 2

2 up

2 up

2 & 1

2 & 1

Tied

2 up

3 & 2

1 up

1 up

1 up

Tied
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5.00 Bopp, Alan + Neumann, John Kramer, Bill + Lees, Howard 4.00

4.00 Stultz, Shadd + Mertz, Guy Gooch, Bryan + Shaver, J. D. 5.00

5.50 Flack, Ryan + Hammond, Todd Bordewick, Christian + Gill, Sarvit 3.50

5.00 Thwaites, Greg + Shaw, Colby Speck, Mickey + Kidd, Brad 4.00

7.00 Jones, Adrian + Van Eck, Elrick Rechkemmer, Doug + Thompson, Kevin 2.00

3.50 Suchy, Steve + Everhart, Jackson Sanders, Cary + Mitchell, Chris 5.50

4.50 Allen, Mike + Potkanowicz, Joe Crowley, John + Karney, Mike 4.50

6.00 Hall, Steve + Krizman, Jon
Olde Course at Loveland Schneider, Jack + Ward, Dillan 3.00

5.50 Fullmer, Cody + Szelc, Paul Janssen, Dave + Janssen, Nick 3.50

4.50 Schilling, Luke + Ferris, Collins Gebhardt, Joe + Workman, Tony 4.50

5.00 Severin, Bill + Severin, Wes Jones, Christopher + Danford, Kyle 4.00

4.00 Dees, Josh + Richendifer, Shane Burns, Chris + Nikkel, Dan 5.00

3.00 Tippets, Jeff + Gaines, Scott Eide, Aaron + Peal, Ben 6.00

6.00 Giro, Jackson + Lienemann, Sam Feavel, Jay + Stoll, Dave 3.00

4.50 Matz, Shawn + Lin, Scott Hottman, Bruce + Hottman, Michael 4.50

3.50 Ambrose, Jay + Sykes, Bob
Birch Hills Men's Club Leary, Bill + Schleisman, Ryan 5.50

3.50 Bejcek, Kent + Bruntz, Dan Dyekman, Gary + Lenocker, Dave 5.50

3.50 Soukup, Dan + Soukup, Reed Cova, Mike + Sullivan, Doug 5.50

4.00 Benshoof, Mitch + Miles, Eric Thiret, Gary + Thiret, Tyler 5.00

1 up

1 up

2 & 1

2 & 1

4 & 3

3 & 1

Tied

3 & 1

2 & 1

Tied

1 up

1 up

3 & 2

2 & 1

Tied

2 up

4 & 3

2 up

2 & 1
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524381?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524382
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524382?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524381
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524383?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524384
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524384?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524383
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524385?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524386
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524386?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524385
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524387?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524388
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524388?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524387
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524389?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524390
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524390?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524389
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524391?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524392
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524392?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524391
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524393?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524394
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/10808075284226524394?aggregate2_id=10808075284226524393


2024 Ptrap Shoot
Round 5 Leaderboard

Total Points Allocated: 324.00


